This machine and many others can be found at hadanichmachine.com!
Category Tables - Rotary
Manufacturer Troyke
Model NC-42-LH-360
Serial Number 3793-2
Year 1986
Table Diameter 42.00 in 1066.8 mm
Table Capacity (Centered Load)
Horizontal Load Capacity 7000 Lbs (3173 Kg)
Vertical Load 4000 Lbs (1813 Kg)
Programmable Angular Resolution 0.001 Degree
Table Rotational Speed Range 0 – 4 RPM
Positioning Accuracy +/- 30 Standard, +/- 5 Seconds with Optional Separate Encoder
Repeatability +/- 5 Standard, +/- 2 Seconds with Optional Separate Encoder
Power 3 ph / 50 – 60 Hz / 200 – 500 V Existing
Additional
Standard through hole 3 inches ( 76 mm), standard total gear ratio 360:1,
alternate total gear ratio 180:1 - 720:1, standard continuous torque 4500 ft/lbs
(6079 nm), brake torque 1550 ft/lbs (2102 nm), optional automatic vertical to
horizontal positioning and auxiliary slide; dual rack and pinion pneumatic
brake; Turcite bearing; precision ground surfaces; high precision spindle
bearings
Weight 6200 lbs 2812.27 kg
Click on a thumbnail below to see the full-size image. Use your browser's back button to return to this gallery.